
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES< - January 16, 2026 - Race 4
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES.
Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 16 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since November 16 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races
Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW3 L)
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Good Lord - 1:22.68 - June 30, 2012)
Purse: $32,800
Available Money: $32,800
Value of Race: $32,800 1st $19,680, 2nd $6,560, 3rd $3,280, 4th $1,640, 5th $984, 6th $656
Weather: Cloudy, 30° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:41 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
11Nov25 3MNR2 1 Annapolis Road (Ebow III, Warren) 115 L b 1 1 32 32 14 12 3/4 2.40 3w,swept by1/4,driving
11Oct25 6CT3 6 Flyin Mayan (Bocachica, Arnaldo) 122 L b 6 6 51 56 31 26 0.70* circled5w1/4,willingly
11Dec25 5CT2 5 Candy Man Can (Araujo, Denis) 122 L b 5 4 44 45 42 31/2 12.70 4w,left-ld,along show
4Dec25 7CT2 3 Holiday Cash (Santaella, Moises) 119 L b 3 3 1Head 21/2 21 412 1/4 5.10 dueled ins,lef-ld,fade
8Jan26 8CT1 2 Entice Me (Nunez, Juan) 126 L b 2 5 6 6 6 59 21.60 off pace3w,no factor
17Nov25 6MNR1 4 Gimme a Holler (Whitacre, Grant) 124 L b 4 2 22 1Head 54 6 11.70 dueled2w3/8,gaveway

Fractional Times: 23.53 47.90 1:13.66 Final Time: 1:27.50
Split Times: (24:37) (25:76) (13:84)
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Annapolis Road, Bay Gelding, by Outwork out of Kentucky Road, by Midshipman. Foaled Mar 12, 2022 in West Virginia.
Breeder: Coleswood Farm, Inc.
Owner: Coleswood Farm, Inc.
Trainer: Runco, Jeff

Total WPS Pool: $52,808
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Annapolis Road 6.80 2.80 2.20
6 Flyin Mayan 2.20 2.20
5 Candy Man Can 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-6 6.00 41,171
$1.00 Trifecta 1-6-5 18.30 29,654
$1.00 Superfecta 1-6-5-3 55.90 21,807
$2.00 Daily Double 6-1 27.20 6,906
$1.00 Pick 3 7-6-1 (3 correct) 37.60 7,264

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Annapolis Road 1 32 31/2 14 12 3/4

6 Flyin Mayan 6 58 57 1/2 35 22 3/4

5 Candy Man Can 4 44 42 1/2 46 38 3/4

3 Holiday Cash 3 1Head 2Head 24 49 1/4

2 Entice Me 5 69 613 1/2 612 521 1/2

4 Gimme a Holler 2 2Head 1Head 58 630 1/2

Trainers: 1 - Runco, Jeff; 6 - Runco, Jeff; 5 - Jackson, Angelo; 3 - Brown, Ronney; 2 - McKee, Cynthia; 4 - Meehan, Elizabeth

Owners: 1 - Coleswood Farm, Inc.; 6 - Huntertown Farm LLC; 5 -Angelo G. Jackson; 3 - Mahoney, Colleen and Brown, Ronney W.; 2 - Beau Ridge Farm,
LLC; 4 -Elizabeth E. Meehan;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ANNAPOLIS ROAD stalked the dueling leaders just off the rail into the far turn, three wide swept past the weary two sum leaving the quarter pole, kicked
away with good energy for the victory. FLYIN MAYAN raced well back off the pace into the far turn, circled five wide from the quarter pole, finished willingly
for the place. CANDY MAN CAN raced off the duel into the far turn, roused on four deep leaving the quarter pole, running on the wrong lead, along late for
the show. HOLIDAY CASH broke sharp, dueled inside into the far turn, collared leaving the quarter pole, unable to switch leads through the lane, faded
under the wire. ENTICE ME slow into stride, raced off the pace three wide into the far turn, never factored. GIMME A HOLLER broke alertly, dueled two
wide down the back stretch, under pressure leaving the quarter pole, gave way through the lane.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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